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(GB) OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

CONGRATULATIONS ON PURCHASING YOUR NEW POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

The Powerline 4 globe is a microprocessor controlled intelligent plug-in charger with metal styling for 1-4 NiCd or NiMH
rechargeable batteries in sizes Micro AAA and Mignon AA. With a wide-range input voltage, changeable primary plug system
and 12V DC car adaptor it is a perfect charger for home, car and worldwide mobile use.

FEATURES

> For charging 1-4 rechargeable batteries in sizes Micro AAA or Mignon AA

> For charging NiCD / NiMH cells

> Microprocessor controlled charging with individual supervision of inserted cells
> Automatic battery full defection guarantees perfect cell performance

> Alkaline insertion error detection

> Faulty cell defection

> Temperature control

> Safety timer

> Four way overcharging protection

> “Top-off” charging for best cell performance

> Trickle charge

> 100-240 V power supply and changeable primary plug system for worldwide use
> 12V DC car adaptor for mobile use in a car, caravan etc.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

> Please read these operating instructions carefully before use

> Keep the charger away from damp or wef (dry location use only)

> In order to avoid the risk of fire and /or electric shock, the charger must be protected against high humidity and water

> This power unit is intended to be correctly oriented in vertical or floor mount position

> Do not plug in the charger if there are any signs of damage to the housing, AC adaptor or DC connector. In the case of @
defect, please return to an authorized service centre

> Keep out of reach of children

> Do not operate the device without adult supervision

> Do not attempt to open or disassemble the charger or the batteries

> Disconnect the device from the power outlet after use

> To clean the charger, please disconnect it from the power outlet and use o dry cloth only

If the safety instructions are not followed, this may cause damage to the device or serious injury to the user



INDICATORS

In the lower part of the charging slots you can find the indicators. Each indicator corresponds to an individual charging slot
LED is blinking green slowly (2 sec on / 2 sec off) : fast charging

LED is constant green: ready /trickle charge (top-off charge)

LED is blinking green fast (1 secon /1 sec off): faulty cell

ATTENTION

Use only with NiCd or NiMH cells. Non rechargeable batteries or other types (Alkalines etc.) could cause an explosion!
Operation

1a. Using the charger in a mains power outlet:

The charger is constructed for worldwide use. Before use, please fit the right primary adaptor into the charger (see drawing
1. Please pay attention that the adaptor plug clicks audibly into the housing. To release the adaptor please push the release
button (2) marked with “PRESS”

1b. Using the charger in a vehicle:

Connect the DC output plug of the 12V car cigarette lighter adaptor (3) to the DC input socket of the charger (4). Connect
the input plug of the DC adaptor (5) to the vehicle cigarette lighter socket (12 DC). Ensure that the supply to the cigarette
lighter socket is on. Some cars require the ignition to be switched on.

2. Charging: The charging starts as soon as 1 or more rechargeable batteries are inserted into the charging slots.

For perfect performance we recommend to insert the rechargeable batteries beginning from charging slot 1.

It is quite normal that the rechargeable cells may become warm during charging. The cells do not have to be inserted
simultaneously as the charging processes are independent from each other. When charging is finished, the cells are provided
with “Top-off” Charge and trickle charging, so that the cells can remain in the charger until ready for use.

ENVIRONMENT:
Rechargeable batteries are not to be disposed of in domestic waste. Used batteries should be turned into a battery recycling
collection depot. Check with your local municipal office.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING:

To clean the charger, disconnect it from the power adaptor. To ensure correct function of the charger keep the charging
contacts free from dust and dirt. Please only use a dry cloth.

Technical data:

PRI: 100-240 V AC50-60 Hz

SEC: 800 mA /400 mA (AA / AAA)



(DD BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

WIR BEGLUCKWUNSCHEN SIE ZUM ERWERB DES , POWERLINE 4 GLOBE".
llerg tes Steckerladegerit im Metall-Design fiir 1-4 Nickel /Cadmium- und Nickel /Metall-Hydrid-Akkus der

GriBen Micro (AAA) und Mignon (AA). Dank Weitbereichseingang, wechselbarer Primirstecker u. 12 V KFZ-Eingang ist das
Gerdit die optimale Ladeldsung fiir zuhause und unterwegs.

FUNKTIONSUBERSICHT:

>7ur Ladung von 1-4 Akkus der GréBen Micro AAA oder Mignon AA
>Fir NiCd- u. NiMH-Akkus geeignet

> Microcontrollergesteuerte Einzelschachtiberwachung (-AU)

> Alkaline-Erkennung

> Automatische Akkuvoll-Erkennung garantiert optimale Ladeergebnisse
> Akkudefekterkennung

>Temperaturiberwachung

>Sicherheitstimer

>Vierfacher Uberladeschutz

>, Top-off” Ladung garantiert hochste Betriebszeiten der Akkus

> |mpuls-Erhaltungsladung

>100-240 V Stromversorgung sowie Wechselstecker-System erméglichen weltweiten Einsatz
>12V KFZ-Adapter fir Betrieb im Kraftfahrzeug

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:

>Vor Inbetriebnahme des Geriites muss die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfiltig gelesen werden.

>Dos Ladegeriit darf nur in geschlossenen, trockenen Raumen betrieben werden

>Um Brandgefahr bzw. die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlages auszuschlieBen, ist das Gert vor Feuchtigkeit und Regen zu
schiitzen

>Bei Beschidigung des Gehiuses oder des Netzsteckers das Gerdt nicht in Betrieb nehmen, wenden Sie sich an den
autorisierten Fachhandel

>Von Kindern fernhalten

>Gert nicht 6ffnen

>Nach Gebrauch dos Gerdt vom Netz trennen

>Das Gerdit nicht unbeaufsichtigt betreiben

> Reinigungs- und War beiten nur bei gezog Netzstecker durchfihren

Die Nichtbeachtung der Sicherheitshinweise und Warnhinweise kann zu Schden am Gerdt, zu Schiden an den Akkus, oder

sogar zu gefihrlichen Verletzungen von Personen fihren!

m
Microc




ANZEIGEN:

Unterhalb der Ladeschichte befinden sich die Leuchtanzeigen. Jede dieser Anzeigen ist dem entsprechenden Ladeschacht
zugeordnet.

LED blinkt grin langsom ( 2 sec. an / 2 sec. aus) : Ladung

LED leuchtet griin: Akku geladen; Impuls-Erhaltungsladung (Top-off Ladung)

LED blinkt grin schnell (1 sec. an / 1 sec. aus) : Akku defekt; Primdirbatterie kontaktiert

VORSICHT:
Nur Nickel/Cadmium- bzw. Nickel/Metallhydrid-Akkus (NiCd-/NiMH) einlegen, bei onderen Batterien besteht
Explosionsgefahr!

INBETRIEBNAHME:

Ta. Befrieb am Stromnetz: Das Lodegerdt ist fir den weltweiten Einsatz geeignet. Zum Betrieb des Gertes einfach den
entsprechenden Linderstecker (A;8;C;D) am Gerdt aufschieben (siehe Zeichnungl). Bitte achten sie darauf, dass der
Adapterstecker beim Aufschieben hérbar einrastet. Zum Losen des Lindersteckers driicken Sie bitte die Arretierungsnase
2 (PRESS).

1b. Betrieh im KFZ: Verbinden sie den Stecker des KFZ-Anschlusskabel (3) mit dem Ladegerit (4). Schlieflen sie den KFZ-
Stecker (5) an der Bordspannungsbuchse (12 V DC) Ihres Fahrzeuges an. Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass die Stromzufuhr
eingeschaltet ist. Bei einigen Fahrzeugen muss hierzu die Zindung eingeschaltet sein.

2. Ladevorgang: Der Ladevorgang beginnt, sobald die Akkus im Ladegerdt kontaktiert werden. Um optimale Ladeergebnisse
zu garantieren, empfehlen wir die Akkus von Schacht 1 beginnend einzulegen! Eine Erwiirmung der Akkus beim Laden ist
normal. Die Akkus mijssen nicht zeitgleich eingelegt werden, da die Ladep der Akkus unabhingi inander sind.
Nach Ladeende werden die Akkus mit einer , Top-off“-Ladung versorgt. Diese Funktion garantiert eine optimale Performance
der Akkus. Danach wird den Akkus eine Impulserhaltungs-Ladung zugefihrt; somit kinnen die Akkus bis zu ihrem Gebrauch
im Gerit verbleiben.

UMWELTHINWEIS:
Akkus gehdren nicht in den Hausmill. Geben Sie verbrauchte oder schadhafte Akkus bei Ihrem Hindler bzw. der
Batteriesammelstelle ab.

WARTUNG U. PFLEGE:
Um ein einwandfreie Funktion des Gerites sicherzustellen, halten Sie bitte die Kontakte von Ladegerdt und den Akkus frei
von Verschmutzungen. Reinigung des Gerdites nur bei gezogenem Netzstecker und mit einem trockenen Tuch durchfihren.

TECHNISCHE DATEN:
PRI: 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA




CF) MODE D’EMPLOI POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

FELICITATIONS POUR L'ACHAT DE VOTRE NOUVEAU CHARGEUR ‘POWERLINE 4 GLOBE'!

Le Powerline 4 globe est un chargeur enfichable intelligent contrélé par microprocesseur. Aspect métal pour ce chargeur
capable de recharger de 1-4 piles rechargeables NiCd ou NiMH en tailles LRO3 AAA et LR6 AA. Avec sa tension d'entrée
universelle, ses adaptateurs multiples d'entrée et sa prise 12V DC pour véhicule, ce chargeur est idéal pour la maison, la
voiture ef les voyages dans le monde entier.

CARACTERISTIQUES

> Charge de 1-4 piles rechargeables tailles LRO3 AAA et LR6 AA

> (harge d'éléments NiCD/NiMH

> Charge contrdlée par Microprocesseur avec supervision individuelle des éléments insérés.
> Charge compléte garantie gréce @ détection automatique

> Détection insertion par erreur d'une pile Alcaline

> Détection anomalie accu

> Controle de température

> Timer de sécurité

> Protection 4 voies contre les surcharges

> Charge “Top-off” pour optimiser la performance des batteries

> (harge d'entrefien

> Entrée 100-240 V avec systéme de prises interchangeables pour une utilisation dans le monde entier.
> Prise adaptateur 12V DC pour utilisation en voiture, caravane, etc...

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

> Merci de lire atfentivement ces consignes de sécurité avant utilisation

> Conserver le chargeur a I'abri de I'humidité (Utiliser dans un endroit sec)

> Min d'éviter tous risques d'incendie et/ou d'électrocution, le chargeur doit étre conservé @ l'abri de I'sau et de
I'humidité.

> (et appareil peut 8tre posé verticalement ou  plat

> Ne jamais brancher le chargeur en cas de dégdts apparents du boitier, des adaptateurs secteur ou de la prise DC. En cas de
panne, merci de bien vouloir retourner I'appareil chez votre revendeur.

> Tenir hors de portée des enfants

> Ne pas utiliser 'appareil sans surveillance d'un adulte

> Ne jomais essayer de démonter ou d’ouvrir le chargeur ou les batteries

> Aprés utilisation, débrancher I'appareil de la prise secteur.

> Avant de nettoyer le chargeur, le débrancher du secteur et utiliser un chiffon sec

Le non respect de ces consignes peut entrainer de graves dommages & |'appareil ou & I'utilisateur



VISUALISATION

Dans la partie basse des logements de charge, vous pouvez voir les voyants indicateurs (LED). Chague LED indique I'état
individuel de chacun des logements de charge.

Le voyant verf clignote doucement (2 sec on / 2 sec off) : charge rapide

Le voyant vert clignote normalement : Prét / Charge d’entretien (aprés charge compléte)

Le voyant vert clignote rapidement (1 sec on / Tsec off) : détection d'élément défectueux

ATTENTION
Utiliser uniquement le chargeur avec des piles rechargeables NiCd ou NiMH. Les piles non rechargeables ou autres (Alcalines
efc.) risqueraient d’exploser!

UTILISATION

Ta. Branchement du chargeur sur prise secteur:

Le chargeur est concu pour une utilisation mondiale. Avant utilisation, brancher la prise d’entrée chargeur adaptée au pays
(voir Fig . 1). Attention, veiller  bien encliqueter (Clic!) la prise adaptateur dans le boitier. Pour enlever la prise, pousser
sur le bouton (2) marqué “PRESS”

1b. Branchement du chargeur sur prise véhicule:

Brancher le connecteur DC 12V du cordon allume-cigare (3) dans la prise DC du chargeur (4). Connecter I'adaptateur DC
allume-cigare (5) dans la prise 12VDC du véhicule. Assurez-vous que la prise allume-cigare du véhicule est bien alimentée car
certains modéles de véhicules nécessitent de mettre le contact.

2. Charge: La charge démarre dés lors qu'un ou plusieurs accus sont insérés dans les logements de charge.

Pour un fonctionnement optimum, nous vous recommandons de positionner le premier accu & charger dans le logement 1.

II est normal que les accus rechargeables deviennent chauds pendant la charge. Les accus n'ont pas besoin d'étre insérés
en méme temps car le processus de charge est indépendant pour chaque élément. Quand la charge s'arréte, les accus sont
entiérement chargés mais le chargeur passe en charge d‘entretien, ce qui vous permet de laisser vos accus dans le chargeur
jusqu’a votre prochaine utilisation.

ENVIRONNEMENT:
Les accus rechargeables usagés ne doivent pas étre jetés a la poubelle. lls doivent &tre déposés dans le centre collecteur
agréé situé le plus proche de chez vous.

MAINTENANCE ET ENTRETIEN:
Pour nettoyer le chargeur, débranchez le du secteur. Afin d'éviter tout probléme de fonctionnement du chargeur, veiller
toujours mainfenir les contacts propres et en bon état. Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon sec.

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:
PRI 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AA)



®US) UHCTPYKLIUSA POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

M03MPABNAEM BAC C MOKYNKOW HOBOTO 3APAHOTO YCTPOACTBA POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

Powerline 4 globe - 370 mukponpoueccoproe 3apsgHoe ycTpoiicTo B CTUMbHOM kom kopnyce. llp

ans 1-4 NiCd wnn NiMH akkymynstopos pasmepa AAA wnw AA. Wnpoknii GHanason BXosHOrO Hanpsxewns, Habop ceresbix
D i aBTOMOb il apantep HCNONB30BATH 310 YCTPOIICTBO B M06OR CTPHE MHPQ, B NOMELIEHHN

W B MOWHHE.

OCHOBHBIE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM:

> I 1-4 akkymynaropos pasmepa AAA u AA

> lng 3apsana NiCd / NiMH akkymynstopos

> MukponpoueccopHlii KOKTPONb

> ATomaTHuecKoe onpefenekne NONHOTE 30paAa

> 301HT0 NPOTHB ANKANKHOBHIX OaTaPEEK

> Onp HEHCPABHLIX AKKYMNATOP

> TemneparypHbiii KOHTPONb

> |Hguengyanshoe Hobniopetne

> HeckonbKko yposHeii 3awuThl o1 nepe3apina

> Pexum nofAepXatKs 30psfa

> Pa6oTaer or ceTH 1 OT NPHKYPHBATENS GBTOMOGUNS
> Bxoanoe hanpaxetnel00-240 B, Habop cereseix nepexonmKos
> AromoOunsHblii anantep 12B.

TEXHUKA BE30MACHOCTH:

> [lepe HCNONb30BAHUEM NPOUTHTE HHCTPYKUHID

> Xpaknre ycTpoiicTBo B CyXxom mecre

> Bo u30exatne KOPOTKOTO 3aMbIKAKHS Oepernte yCTpoiicro ot il BNOXHOCTH H OT BOALI
> PU()OTI]DOLUEG ‘{(Tpﬂﬁ(ﬂ!ﬂ NONXHO Obih pacnonoXexo BePTHKANBLHO HNM TOPH3OHTANLHO NEXATH HO NOBEPXHOCTH
> He nogkniouaiite ycTpoiicTBO N HONKYMK NOBPEXACHHi KOPNYCQ, WHYPQ HAH PO3ETKH.

> beperuTe ycTpoilcTso 0T getei

> He octasnsiite puboratowee ycrpoiicreo 6e3 npucmoTpa B3POCABIX

> He ckpbisaiite ycrpoiceo

> Tlocne HCNOAb30BAHHS OTKNKOUHTE ‘/CTDOH(TBO 0T HCTOYHMKO TOKO

> [Ins 0uMCTKH YCTPOFICTBA OTKNIOYHTE €T W HCMOMb3yiHTE CYXYI0 CONPETKY

Hecobnionetke HHCTPYKUHK MOXeT NPHBECTH K NOBPEXAEHHIO YCTPOICTBA WA K TPUBME NOMb30BATENS.




UHONKATOPbI:

T1OKG30HHS HHEHKATOPOB COOTBETCTBYIOT CAIOTOM, NOK KOTOPbIMH OHK HOXORATC.
Megnnento muratownii senensii (2 cex. Bkn. / 2 cex. BKN.): 30psg

Muraiowuii 3enensiii: 30psn OKOHYEH, PEXHM NOAEPXTHKS 30PIAT

bricpo muratownii 3enensii (1 cek. 8kn. /1 cex. BHIKN.): HeHCNPUBHbIH OKKyMYASTOP

BHAMAHME:

Wenon3yiire Tonsko NiCd wan NiMH akkymynatopei. Henepesapsxaemsie 3nemenTsi nuTanus moryT s3opsarscs!

Mopsnok paborsi

Ta. Pabora ot cern:

YCTpoficTB0 MOXHO HCNON30BATL B CTPAHOX C PUSAHUHBIMA CTAKGAPTAMH CeTedi. Mleped auanom pabosi BCTaBbTE NOLXOASLMHiT
ceresoii nepexoatk (cm. pucytok 1). Uro6ui cHsTb nepexofHm, HOXMHTE H KHOMKy 3anupaiowero ycrpoiicrea (2) ¢
Hagnuceio “PRESS”

1b. Pa6ora ot npukypusarens:

Bcrassre wrekep astomobunshoro apantepa (3) 8 DC rwesgo wa 3apaawom ycipoiicrse (4). Borassre apantep (5) 8
npwkypusatens astomo6uns (128 DC). Y6eqntecs, uro npukypusatens padoraer. B Hekoropsix agTomo6unsx 310 BO3MOXHO
TONbKO NPH BKNIOUEHHOM ABHTATENE.

2. 30pan: 30psn HOUKKOETCS QBTOMATHUECKH NIOCNE TOTO, KK OYAET BCTABNEH OJH HAH HECKONBKO OKKYMYNATOPOB.

[Ins nyuwHX pe3ynTaros Ml PEKOMEHAYEM BCTABASTH OKKYMYNSTOPBI, HAUKHOS € NEPBOFO CNOTA.

He obs30Tensho BCTOBNSTL BCe OKKYMYNATOPb OAHOBPEMEHHO, T.K. 3OPAAHbIA NPOLECC NPOMCXOAHT WHAMBHAYQNbHO B
kaxgom cnote. Bo Bpems 3apsfa akKyMynsTOpL MOTYT HATPEBATLCS, 310 Hopmansho. Mocne oKoKUGHKS 30pAfa yCTpoficTBO
nepekaiouaeTcs B pexium NofAepXakns 30PAAC, NO3TOMY GKKYMYNSTOPbI MOXHO OCTABAATH B 30PAAHOM YCTPOiicTBE [0 TOrO
MOMEHTA, KOTAQ OHK NOKAR0DSTCS.

OXPAHA OKPYXAHOLLEH CPEMbI:
He ibpacsiBaiite oTpaboTaBwme OKKYMYRATOPLI BMECTE ¢ X039/CTBEHKbIM MyCOpOM. CAGBAITE HX B CMELHAAUIHPOBOHHbIE
NYHKTbI YTHAK3AUKK, €CNH TAKHE NYHKTHI €CTh B Bawem peruoxe.

YUCTKA YCTPORCTBA:

]]M xopomeﬁ pU60TbI y(Tpaﬁcmu ouuumine KOHTOKTHBIE NNQACTHHLI OT aurpmemi W nbinu. I'Iepen HM(IKOVI OTKNoyuTe
30p9.HO€ YCTPOICTBO OT HCTOUHMKA ToKa. Hcnons3yiiTe cyXxyio canderky.

TEXNMMG[KME XQPAKTEPUCTHKH:

BXOQHOE HAMPAXKEHUEI:
100-240 B AC50-60 Ty
Beixoptoii Tok: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)



CDISTRUZIONI DUSO PER POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

Congratulazioni per aver acquistato il vostro nuovo Powerline 4 globe.

Powerline 4 globe & un caricabatterie da parete intelligente controllato da microprocessore con design in metallo per 1-
4 batterie ricaricabili NiCd o NiMH ministilo-AAA e stilo-AA. Dotato di ampio voltaggio di alimentazione e set di spine
intercambiabili piv un adattatore per auto 12V DC, & il perfetto caricabatterie per utilizzo in casa, auto e in tutto il mondo.

CARATTERISTICHE

> Ricarica 1-4 batterie ricaricabili ministilo-AAA o stilo-AA

> Ricarica celle NiCD / NiMH

> Ricarica controllata da microprocessore con supervisione individuale di ogni batteria inserita
> Riconoscimento automatico di batteria carica, che consente perfetta performance della batteria
> Segnalazione batteria difettosa

> Controllo temperatura

> Timer di sicurezza

> Protezione contro sovraccarica in 4 modalitd

> Carica “Top-off” per la migliore performance della batteria

> (arica di mantenimento

> Alimentazione 100-240 V e set prese intercambiabili per utilizzo in tutto il mondo

> Adattatore per auto 12V DC per utilizzo in auto, caravans ecc.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

> Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni di sicurezza prima dell'so!

> Mantenere il caricabatterie lontano da vapori o umidita (uso esclusivamente all‘asciutto)

> Per evitare rischi d‘incendio e/o cortocircuito, il caricabatterie deve essere protetto da alta umiditd e acqua
> Questa unitd di alimentazione deve essere correttamente orientata in verticale o posizionata sul pavimento.
> Non inserire la presa del caricabatterie se ci sono segni di danneggiomento allo stesso, all‘adattatore AC o connettore DC.
In caso di difetto, riportarlo a un centro autorizzato per la riparazione.

> Non lasciare alla portata dei bambini

> Non utilizzare I'apparecchio senza la supervisione di adulti

> Non cercare di aprire o disassemblare il caricabatterie o le batterie

> Disconnettere I'apparecchio dall‘alimentazione dopo I'vfilizzo.

> Per la pulizia, disconnettere il caricabatterie dalla corrente e usare solo un panno ascivtto

SELE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA NON VENGONO SEGUITE, C10 PUQ CAUSARE
DANNI ALL'APPARECCHIO O FERIRE SERIAMENTE L'UTILIZZATORE



INDICATORI

Nella parte inferiore degli alloggiamenti di carica ci sono gli indicatori. Ogni indicatore corrisponde ad un alloggiomento
individuale di carica

LED intermittente lentamente (2 sec acceso / 2 sec spento): in carica

LED acceso verde: pronto/carica di mantenimento (carica top-off)

LED verde intermittente veloce (1 sec acceso / 1 sec spento): batteria difettosa

ATTENZIONE
Usare solo con batterie NiCd o NiMH. Batterie non ricaricabili o altri fipi di batterie (Alcaline ecc.)
potrebbero causare esplosione!

uso

Ta. Utilizzo del caricabatterie con alimentazione di rete:

Il caricabatterie & costruito per essere utilizzato in tutto il mondo. Prima dell'uso inserire |'adattatore nel caricabatterie
(vedere disegno 1). Fare attenzione che la presa adattatore faccia clic nel suo inserimento corretto. Per rilasciare |'adattatore
premere il bottone (2) marcato con “PRESS”.

1b. Utilizzo del caricabatterie in un veicolo:

Connettere la presa d‘uscita DC dell‘adattatore 12V per accendisigari in auto (3) allo spinotto input del caricabatterie
(4). Connettere la presa input dell‘adattatore DC (5) all‘accendisigari del veicolo (12V DC). Assicurarsi che |'alimentazione
dell'accendisigari sia accesa. Alcune auto richiedono I'accensione specifica.

2. Ricarica: La ricarica inizia non appena 1 o pib batterie ricaricabili vengono inserite nell‘alloggiamento di ricarica.

Per una perfetta performance raccomandiamo di inserire hatterie ricaricabili incominciando dall‘alloggiamento 1.

£ normale che batterie ricaricabili diventino calde durante la ricarica. Non & necessario inserire tutte le batterie insieme, in
quanto il processo di carica & indipendente per ogni alloggiamento. Quando la carica & terminata le batterie ricevono carica
“Top-off” e carica i mantenimento, in modo da poter rimanere nel caricabatteria sino al loro utilizzo.

AMBIENTE:
Le batterie ricaricabili non devono essere gettate nella spazzatura domestica. Le batterie esauste devono essere portate al
deposito di raccolta per il riciclaggio di batterie. Attenersi alle disposizioni di legge locall.

MANTENIMENTO E PULIZIA:
per pulire il caricabatterie, disconnetterlo dall‘adattatore di alimentazione. Per garantire il corretto funzionamento del
caricabatterie mantenere i contatti di carica liberi da polvere e sporco. Usare solo un panno asciutto.

DATI TECNICI:
PRI 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)



CHOHASZNALATI UTASITAS - POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

A Powerline 4 globe mikroprocesszor vezérelt, intelligens fali akkumuldtortlts 1-4 db NiCd vagy NiMH micro/AAA és ceruza/AA
akkumuldtorhoz. A tolf6t jellemzd széles bemenefi fesziltségtartomdnynak, a cserélhetd bemeneti csatlokozékészlemek és a 12 V-os
gydités gépjdrmd ad k kaszonhetden a 16116 kivdldan haszndlhatd otthon, gépidrmaben és vildgszerte barhol utazdshoz.

JELLEMZOK:

> 1-4 db micro/AAA vagy ceruza/AA akkumuldtorhoz

> NiCD vagy NiMH akkumuldtorhoz

> Mikroprocesszor vezérlési cell nkénti téltésvezérlés

> A celldk kivdl6 teljesitményét oz automatikus akkufelfoliottség érzékels biztositia
> Szdrazelem felismerése

> Hibds cella felismerése

> Akku homérsklefének figyelése

> Biztonsdgi id6zit6

> Négyféle védelem a tulfdltés ellen

> Utdntéltési fdzis oz akkuteljesitmény jovitdsdra

> Impulzus csepptoltés

> Avildg sszes orszdgdban hoszndlhatd hdlézati tdpegység (100-240 V) és cserélhetd bemeneti csatlakozokészlet
> 1V-os szivargyGitds csatlakozd mobil haszndlathoz gépjdrmiben.

BIZTONSAGI ELOIRASOK:

> Atolté haszndlata eldtt figyelmesen olvassa el ezt a Haszndlati utasitdst.

> At6lt6t nyirkos, pdrds helyen ne tartsa és ne haszndlia, csak szdraz helyen.

> Tiiz és/vagy dramiités elkerilése miatt a f6lt6t védje nedvességtdl és viztdl.

> A késziléket nem szabad izembe helyezni, ha o burkolota vagy o hdlézati illetve szivargyditds csatlokozdja sérilt.
Meghibdsodds esetén erre jogosult szervizben javittassa.

> Atolt6t tartsa tdvol gyermekekidl.

> Akésziléket csak felngt feligyelete mellett Gzemeltesse.

> Ne nyissa ki, ne szerelje szét a toltét lletve az akkumuldtorokat.

> Hoszndlat utdn hdzza ki o készlék csatlakozdidt o dugalibsl.

> A késziléket fisztitdsa el6tt hizza ki o hdlézathdl, a tisztitdshoz csak szdraz rongyot haszndljon.

A biztonsdgi elgirdsok be nem tartdsa az akkutdltd vagy az akkumuldtorok meghibdsoddsahoz vagy silyos személyi sériléshez

vezethet.

KIJELZOK:
Akijelz6k a i

6kok alsd részénél taldlhatok. Minden egyes toltdfiok tdltési dllapotdt egy kijelz6 mutatia.



Azld szinG LED lassan villog (2 mp be / 2 mp ki) : gyorstdltés
Azdld szing LED villog: toltés vége / impulzus csepptoltés (fenntartd toltés)
Azéld szind LED gyorsan villog (1 mp be / 1 mp ki): hibds akkumuldtor

FIGYELEM!
A ftoltdvel csak NiCd vagy NiMH okkukat téltson. Elemek vagy mds, NiCd/NiMH vegyilettdl eltérd vegyiletd akkuk toltése
robbandsveszélyes.

KEZELES

Ta. Atilts haszndlata hdl6zatral:

Atbltét dgy tervezték, hogy a vildg dsszes 6 legyen. U és eldtt a mellékelt bemeneti csatlakozdk kdzil
a megfelel6t csatlakoztassa a tdltére (Isd. 1. dbra). Figyelie, hogy a csatlakozé bekattant-e a helyére. A csatlakozét a ,PRESS” felirati
kiold6gomb (2) megnyomdsdval tudja a t6ltrd! levenni.

1b. At6lt6 haszndlata gépjdrmaben:

(satlakoztossa a szivargyitds vezeték megfeleld végét (3) a 1t DC bemeneti csatlakozsidba (4). Dugja be a szivargyditd adaptert (5)
0 gépidrmG megfeleld dugalidba (12V DC). Ellendrizze, hogy a szivargyditd foglalat dramelldtdsa be van-e kapcsolva, néhdny auténdl
ehhez a gydjtdskapcsolét gyditdsra kell dllitani.

2. Toltés: A tiltés automatikusan elindul, amint egy vagy t6bb akkut behelyez o félt6fidk(ok)ba. A megfeleld mkadés érdekében az
akkukat oz 1-es folt6fickrol kezdddden helyezze sorba a tolgbe.Normdlis jelenség, hogy az akkumuldtor téltés kozben melegszik. Mivel a
toltsfickokban a toltés szabdlyozdsa egymadstdl figgetlendl torténik, nem szilkséges az akkukat egyszerre behelyezni a tiltSbe. Az akkuk
feltolrését kovetden utdntlrési fdzis kovetkezik valamint impulzus cseppfiltés, ezért az akkuk felhaszndldsukig a télt6ben hagyhatok.
KORNYEZETVEDELEM:

Az akkumuldtor nem k dlis hulladék. Az elhaszndlédott akkukat juttassa vissza kereskeddighez vagy helyezze azokat specidlis
gyiitétroldba.

KARBANTARTAS ES TISZTITAS

Akésziléket karbantartani és tisztitani csak akkor lehet, ha azt elézéleg o hdlozatrdl lepacsolta. A télt megfeleld mikidése érdekében
az érintkezdit fartsa por- és szennyez6désmentesen. A fisztitdst csak szdraz ronggyal végezze.

MUSZAKI ADATOK:

Bemeneti feszilltség: 100-240V AC; 50-60 Hz
Tolt6dram: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)
FORGALMAZZA:

Kapacitds Kft. » 1115 Budapest, Szentpétery u. 24-26.

Tel.: 463-0888; Fax: 463-0899
E-mail: info@kapicitas.hu * www.elem.hu; www.akku.hu




CED INSTRUCCIONES DE MANEJO POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

LE FELICITAMOS POR LA COMPRA DE SU NUEVO “POWERLINE 4 GLOBE".

Es un cargador con clavija controlado por microprocesador de disefio metdlico para 1-4 baterias NiCd y NiMH del tamafio
Micro (AAA) o Mignon (AA). Gracias a la amplia gama de entrada, clavija primaria intercambiable y entrada de 12 V para
vehiculos, el aparato es la solucidn de carga dptima para uso doméstico y en ruta.

CARACTERISTICAS:

> Para la carga de 1-4 baterios NiCd o NiMH del tamaiio Micro (AAA) o Mignon (AA)

> Control individual (-AU) de cada bateria controlado por microprocesador

> Defeccion de insercion por error de pilas alcalinas

> Lq deteccion automdtica de bateria cargada garantiza un resultado de carga Gptimo
> Deteccion de baterios defectuosas

> (ontrol de temperatura

> Temporizador de seguridad

> (uddruple proteccin de sobrecarga

> La carga “Top-off” asegura una duracion mdxima de las baterias

> (arga de conservacién por impulsos

> La alimentacién de corriente de 100-240 V asi como el sistema de clavijos infercambiables hacen posible su uso universal
> Adaptador de vehiculo 12V DC

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

> Por favor,lea las instrucciones de manejo detenidamente antes de usarlo.

> Utilice el cargador exclusivamente en lugares cerrados y secos.

> No exponga el equipo a la lluvia ni a lo humedad pora evitar el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.

> No utilice el aparato en caso de averia de la carcasa, de los cables o enchufes. Dirigase a un distribuidor autorizado.
> Mantenga el equipo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

> No abra el cargador.

> Desconecte el aparato de la red eléctrica después de terminar la carga.

> No encienda el cargador sin estar vigilado

> Realice frabajos de limpieza y mantenimiento solamente con el equipo desconectado de la red eléctrica.

No tener en cuenta estas indicaciones de seguridad,puede provocar defectos en el cargador,las baterias o incluso peligro
de heridas a personas !!!

INDICADORES
En la parte inferior de las ranuras de carga se encuentran los indicadores. Cada indicador corresponde a una ranura de
carga individual.



LED infermitente lento verde (2 seg. on / 2 seg. off): Carga
LED luminoso verde: Bateria cargada; conservacion de carga por impulsos
LED intermitente rapido verde /1 seg. on / 1 seg. off): bateria defectuosa

ATENCION!

Inserte solamente baterias NiCd y NiMH, con otras baterias existe el peligro de explosion!

FUNCIONAMIENTO:

1a. Funcionamiento a la corriente de red:

El cargador es para uso universal. Antes del funcionamiento,introduzca lo clavija correcta en el cargador (A;B;C;D) (véase
grdfico 1). Asegurese que la clavija adaptadora haga un clic audible en la carcasa. Para quitar el mismo presione el boton
de blogueo(2) marcado con (PRESS).

1b. Funcionamiento en el vehiculo:

Enchufe el cable de conexion para vehiculos (3) con el cargador (4). Conecte el enchufe para vehiculo (5) a la conexion de
(12 VDC) de su vehiculo. Asegurese de que estd conectado el zcalo del encendedor de cigarillos.En algunos coches debe
conectarse para ello el encendido.

2. Proceso de carga:

El proceso de carga comienza cuando 1 o mds baterias recargables son insertadas en los ranuras de carga. Para garantizar
resultados de carga Gptimos recomendamos insertar las baterias recargables empezando por la ranura de carga 1! El
calentamiento de las baterias durante la carga es normal. No es necesario insertar los baterias al mismo tiempo ya que
los procesos de carga se realizan independientemente. Cuando la carga ha terminado,estd previsto, para mantener la plena
carga de los baterias una osistencia “Top-off” y una carga de conservacién por impulsos,por lo que las baterias puedan
permanecer en el cargador hasta su uso.

MEDIO AMBIENTE:

No tire las baterios a la basura. Entréguelas en su tienda o en los contenedores especiales.

LIMPIEZA'Y MANTENIMIENTO:
Para garantizar un funcionamiento correcto mantenga los contactos del cargador y de las baterias limpios. Realice trabajos
de limpieza y mantenimiento solamente con el equipo desconectado de la red eléctrica y con un trapo seco.

DATOS TECNICOS:
PRI: 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA



() POWERLINE 4 GLOBE LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA

APSVICAM JUS AR ,,POWERLINE 4 GLOBE" IEGADI.

Spraudna ladetdjs ar mikroprocesora vadibu, metdliskd dizaing, paredzéts 1-4 nikela/kadmija un nike|a/metdla hidrida
akumulatoriem izméros R3(AAA) un R6(AA). Pateicoties universdlajai mainstrdvas ieejai, maingmiem primdrajiem
spraudniem un 12 V automaginas ieejai, 31 ir optimala ierice lad&Sanai gan majds, gan celd.

FUNKCIJU PARSKATS

> 1-4 R3(AAA) vai R6(AA)akumulatoru ladesanai

> Piemérots NiCd un NiMH akumulatoriem

> Individudla vzlades niu parraudziba (-AU) ar mikroprocesora vadibu
> Sarma bateriju detektors

> Pieladetu akumulatoru detektors garanté optimilus uzlades rezultatus
> Bojiitu akumulatoru detektos

> Temperatiras kontrole

> Drosibas taimeris

> (etrkarsa izsardziba pret parladasanos

> Top-off” uzlade nodrosina akumulatoriem maksimali ilgu darba mozu
> Kompenscijas uzlades rezims

>100-240 V stravas apgade un maindmo spraudkontaktu sistéma lieto3anai visd pasaule
> 12V qutomasinas adapteris lietoSanai transporta lidzekli

DROSIBAS NORADES

> Pirms ekspluatdcijas uzsakSanas ropigi izlasiet lieto3anas instrukciju!

> Ladetdju drikst liefot tikai slégtds, sousds telpds

> Lai nepielautu ugunsgréka resp. elekiriska Soka risku, sargdjiet ierici no mitruma un lietus

> Korpusa vai tikla kontaktdaksas bojgjuma gadijum ierici nelietojiet; vérsieties pie oficidlajiem izplatitdjiem
> Sargdt no bérniem

> Nevart vald

> Pec lietosanas ierici atvienot no tikla

> Nelietot ierici bez uzraudzibas

> Pirms tirisanas un apkopes darbiem ierici obligdti atvienojiet no stravas tikla

Drosibas nordzu un bridingjumu neievéro3ana var izraisit ne tikai apardta un akumulatoru bojajumus, bet arf smagus miesas
bojgjumus!



INDIKATORI

Zem uzlades nisam atrodas gaismas indikatori (diodes). Katrs no tiem attiecas vz atbilsto3o uzlades nisu.
Diode sarkani deg: uzlade

Diode zali deg: akumulators uzladats; kompensdcijas vzlades reZims

Diode sarkani mirgo: akumulators bojts; iericé ievietota parastd baterija

UZMANIBU
Lieciet apardtd tikai nikeJo/kadmija resp. nikela/metdla hidrida (NiCd/NiMH) akumulatorus, citas baterijas var izraisit
spradzienu!

EKSPLUATACIJAS UZSAKSANA

1a. Ekspluatdcijo mainstravas tikla: lerice ir pi i visd pasaulé. Lai uzsaktu ladetajo ekspluatdciju, vienkarsi
izhidiet no apardta attiecigaj valsti izmantojamo spraudkontaktu (A;B;C;D) (skat. 1. zim.). Sekojiet tam, lai spraudkontakts
ar klikski iegultos vietd. Lai atbrivotu spraudkontaktu, nospiediet 2. taustinu (PRESS)

1b. Ekspluatdcija automobili: Savienojiet automobila adaptervada spraudni (3) ar ladetdju (4). Pieslédziet automobila
kontaktspraudni (5) sava transporta lidzek|a lidzstravas tikla (12 V DC) ligzdai. Sekojiet am, lai bitu nodro3indta strivas
padeve. Sim nolokam daZos automobilos jibat ieslagtai aizdedzei.

2. Uzlades process: Uzlade sakas, tiklidz akumulatori ir ievietoti ladetdjd. Lai garantétu optimdlus uzlades rezultdtus,
iesakam ievietor akumulatorus, sikot ar 1. nisu! Akumulatoru sasilSana vzlades gaitd ir normala paradiba. Akumulatorus
nav nepiecieSams ievietot iericé vienlaikus, jo to uzlade notiek savstarpgji neatkarigi. Péc uzlades beigam akumulatori
tiek turgti ,Top-off* uzlades rezima. Si funkcija garanté akumulatory optimilu veiktspéju. Péc tam akumulatoriem tik
nodrosindts kompensacijas uzlades reZims; tadajadi akumulatori idz to lieto3anas bridim var palikt erice.

VIDES NORADE
Akumulatori nav majsaimniecibas atkritumi.
savaksanas punktos.

TIRISANA UN APKOPE
Lai nodro3indtu ierices nevainojamu funkciongsanu, sekojiet tam, lai ladataja un akumulatoru kontaktvirsmas bitu tiras.

Pirms ierices tiriSanas obligdti atvienojiet to no strvas tikla. Tiriet ladatdju ar sousu audumu.

TEHNISKIE DATI:
PRI: 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA

Noli |

vai bojatus ak us nododiet to tirdzniecibas vietds vai bateriju



(LD POWERLINE 4 GLOBE VEIKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

SVEIKINAME [SIGIJUS NAUJA ,POWERLINE 4 GLOBE".

Powerline 4 globe” yra mikroprocesorius, valdomas ,sumaniuoju” jjungiomu metalo dizaino jkrovikliv 1-4 NiCd or NiMH
pakartotino krovimo baterijoms Micro AAA ir Mignon AA. Tai yra idealus jkroviklis, naudojamas namie, automobilyje ir bet kurioje
pasaulio vietoje, turintis plataus diapazono jtampg, kei¢iomg pirming kistuky sistemg ir 12V DC automobilio adapterj.

YPATYBES

> Skirtas jkrauti 1-4 pakartotino krovimo Micro AAA ar Mignon AA baterijoms

> Skirtas krauti NiCD / NiMH elementus

> Mikroprocesoriumi valdomas krovimas su individualia jdéty elementy prieZidra

> Automatinis jkrautos baterijos nustatymas garantuojo kokybiskq elemento veikimg.
> Sarminés baterijos jdéjimo klaidos aptikimas

> Nekokybisko elemento aptikimas

> Temperatiros kontrolé

> Apsaugos chronometras

> Keturiy padétiy perkrovimo apsauga

> Galutinis jkrovimas kokybiskam elemento veikimui

> étas jkrovimas

> 100-240 V elekiros tiekimas ir keiciama pirminio kistuko sistema, skirta naudoti bet kurioje pasaulio vietoje.
> 12V DC automobilio adapteris

APSAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

> Pries naudojimg atidZiai perskaitykite instrukcijas

> Laikykite jkroviklj atokiau nuo drégmes (tik sausoje vietoje).

> Kad iSvengtuméte gaisro ar elektros jungimo pavojaus, apsaugokite jkroviklj nuo didelés drégmés ir vandens.

> Sis elektros prietaisas turi bt tinkamai pastatytas vertikaliai ar ant grindy.

> Nejunkite jkroviklio, jei yra korpuso, AC adapterio ar DC jungiklio gedimo Zenkly. Jei yra defektas, praSome pristatyti
ikroviklj igaliotam paslaugy centrui.

> Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

> Vaikams negalima naudotis prietaisu be suaugusiyjy prieZidros.

> Neatidarinékite ir neardykite jkroviklio ar baterijy.

> Po naudojimo iSjunkite prietaisq is elektros Saltinio.

> Norédami isvalyti jkroviklj, iSjunkite j i elektros Saltinio ir naudokite fik sausq Sluoste.

Jei nesilaikoma saugos instrukeijy, gali jvykti gedimas arba naudotojas gali rimtai susiZeisti.




INDIKATORIAI

Ikroviklio apatinése angose rasite indikatorius. Kiekvienas indikatorius atitinka atskirg krovimo angg.
Létai mirksi Zalio LED lemputé (2 sek. dega / 2 sek. nedega) : greitas krovimas

Blyksi Zalia LED lemputé: pasiruosta /létas krovimas (galutinis krovimas)

Greitai mirksi Zalia LED lemputé (1 sek. dega / 1 sek. nedega): sugedes elementas

DEMESIO

Naudokite tik NiCd ar NiMH elementus. Vienkartinio krovimo ar kito tipo (Sarminés ir pan.) baterijos gali sukelti sprogimg!

VEIKIMAS

1a. [|kroviklio jungimas | elektros 3altinj: [kroviklis skirtas naudoti visose pasaulio vietose. Pries naudojimg prasome
ikroviklivi parinkti tinkamq adapterj (r. 1 pries.). PraSome atkreipti démesj, kad adapterio kistukas spragteli, kai yra
idedamas j korpusq. Norédami iSimti adapterj, spustelkite atleidimo mygtukq (2), paZymétq ,PRESS”.

1b. [kroviklio naudoji bilyje: [junkite 12 V bilio cigaretés degiklio adapterio (3) DC iséjimo kistukq |
kroviklio DC lizdq (4). ljunkite DC adapterio kistukg (5) j automobilio cigaretés degiklio lizdq (12V DC). sitikinkite, kad
elektros tiekimas j cigaretés degiklio lizdg yra jjungtas. Kai kurivose automobilivose reikia jjungti degimg.

2. Krovimas: Krovimas prasideda tada, kai j krovimo angas jdedama viena ar daugiau pakartotino krovimo baterijy.

Kad prietaisas veikty kokybiskai, rekomenduojame pakartotino krovimo baterijas déti pradedant nuo 1 angos.

Normalu, kad elementai krovimo metu j$yla. Elementai neturi bdti jdedami tuo pativ metu, nes krovimo procesai vyksta
afskirai. Kada baigiasi pagrindinis krovimas, elementai kraunami létai, todél jie gali likti jkroviklyje, kol bus iSimti
naudoti.

APLINKA
Pakartotinai kraunamos baterijos negali bati i3 su buitinémis atliekomis. Panaudotos baterijos turi bti atiduotos
perdirbti. Informaciiq apie tai galite rasti savivaldybéje.

TIRISANA UN APKOPE

Norédami iSvalyti jkroviklj, afjunkite jj nuo elekiros adapterio. Kad jkroviklis veikty nepriekaistingai, apsaugokite kroviklio
kontaktus nuo apdulkéjimo ir purvo. Valydami naudokite tik sausq Sluoste.

TEHNISKIE DATI:

PRI: 100-240 V AC50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)




(SDBRUKSANVISNING POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

GRATULERAR TILL ERT KOP AV POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

Powerline 4 globe r en microprosessorstyrd intelligent plug-in loddare i metall for 1-4 NICd eller NiMH loddningsbara
batterier i storlekarna A och AAA. Med varierande inkommande volt, utbytbara strm pluggar och 12V DC bilkabel dr detta
en perfekt batteriladdare for hemmet, bilen och fér anvindning dver hela virlden.

FAKTA:

> Forladdning av 1-4 laddningbara batterier i storlekarna Micro AAA och Mignon AA
> For laddning av NiCD/NiMH

> Microp styrd laddning med individuell kontroll av varje batteri

> Automatisk skydd vid fulladdat batteri garanterar hégsta prestanda

> Skydd mot felaktig isittning av t.e.x alkaliska batterier

> Skydd mot felaktiga batterier

> Temperatur kontroll

> Sikerhetstimer

> 4-viigs dverladdningsskydd

> “Top.off” laddning for béista batteriprestanda

> Underhillsladdning

> 100-240 V stromforsorining med utbytbara strompluggar fér anviindning i hela virlden
> 12V DC bilkabel fér mobilt anvéindande i bil, bdt, husvagn etc.

SAKERHETSANVISNING:

> Viinligen lds dessa anvéindar intruktioner fére anviindning

> Undanhdlles fran damm och viita ( anviind endast i torra utrymmen )

> For att undvika risk for brand och (eller) elektriska stotar méste laddaren skyddas mot hdg fuktighet och viita

> Denna strdmenhet skall anvindas med placering vertikalt lige

> Anviind inte laddaren om det finns tecken pé skada pé laddaren, strimadaptern eller stromsladden. Om det skulle vara
felaktigheter pd ndgon av dessa, viinligen returnera denna till auktoriserad serviceverkstad

> Undanhdlles frdn barn

> Anviind inte loddaren utan en vuxens dvervakande

> Forsok inte 6ppna eller plocka isdr laddaren eller batterierna

> Drag ur strdmmen frén laddaren efter anvindning

> For rengdring av laddaren, viinligen koppla ur strdmmen och anviind endast en torr trasa

Om siikerhetsforeskrifterna inte foljs kan skada uppstd pd produkten eller anviindaren

o




INDIKATOR:

Lingst ner pé laddaren sitter LED indikatorerna, varje indikator svara pé laddning frdn respektive batterifack
LED blinkar langsamt grént ( 2 sek pd / 2 sek av ): snabbladdning

LED blinkar grént: klar/underhéllsladdning ( bibehdller laddningen )

LED blinkar snabbt grént ( 1sek pd / 1 sek av ): felaktigt batteri

0BS:
Anviinds endast med NiCD eller NiMH batterier. Icke laddningsbara batterier eller andra typer (alkaline efc.) kan skapa
explosion

ANVANDNING:

Ta. Anviind laddaren med vanlig stromférsdrjning:

Laddaren dr konstruerad for anviindning i hela viirlden. Fére anviindning, vinligen siift pd ritt typ av adapter plug (see bild
1). Vinligen se att adaptern pluggen hakar fast direkt pd produkten. Fér att avldgsna adaptern vinligen tryck pd knapp
(2) markerad med "PRESS”.

1b. Anviindning av loddaren i fordon:

Anslut DC output plugg fran 12V bilkabel adaptern (3) till DCinput uttaget i laddaren (4). Anslut input plugg fran DC adapter
(5) till fordonets 12V uttag (12V DC). Se fill att 12V DC dir ansluten. Vissa bilar kréver att tiindningen dr pd.

2. Laddning: Laddningen startar nir ett eller flera laddningsbara batterier siitts i laddningsf
For perfekt prestanda rekommenderar vi aft isdittning av batteriena barjor frén fack 1.

Det r normalt att laddningsbara batterier blir varma under loddning. Batterierna behdver inte siittas i samtidigt dd varje
batteri laddas var for sig. Néir batterierna dr fulladdade dvergdr batteriladdaren till underhdllsladdning s batterierna kan
sitta kvar i loddaren fills dom skall anviindas.

MILJO:
Laddngsbara batterier skall inte sldingas i soporna. Anviinda batterier skall returneras till batteridtervinningen. Prata med Er
lokala dtervinningscentral vid eventuella fragor.

UNDERHALL OCH RENGORING:
For rengdring av laddare, se fill aft strsmmen dr utdragen. Fér att vara siker pd perfekt anviindning, hdll laddkontakterna
rena frin damm och smuts. Vnligen anviind endast forr frasa.

TEKNISK DATA:
PRI 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AA)

ket




CP) MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

OBRIGADO POR ADQUIRIR O NOVO POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

0 Powerline 4 Globe 6 um carregador controlado por microprocessador inteligente e estd concebido para carga de 1-4 baterias
NiCD ou NiMH nos formatos AA ¢ AAA. Com alimentador universal, sistema de fichas intermutdveis e adaptador 12V isqueiro,
este carregador é perfeito para uso em casa, no carro e em viagem.

CARACTERISTICAS

> Para carga de 1-4 baterias recarregdveis Micro AAA or Mignon AA

> Apto para carga de células NiCD/ NiMH

> (arga controlada por microprocessador com superviso individual das células
> Deteccdio automatica de bateria cheia garante melhor desempenho

> Sistema de defeccdo de erro na insercdo de pilhas alcalinas

> Defecdio célula defeituosa

> (ontrolo temperatura

> Temporizador de seguranga

> Protecgdio quatro vias contra sobrecarga

> Sistema de carga ,Top-Off” para melhor desempenho e longevidade

> (arga Lenta de Manutengdo

> Alimentador Universal (100-240V) com fichas intermutdveis e adaptador isqueiro 12V, para uso em veiculos

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA

> Leia cuidodosamente as instrugdes antes de usar o equipamento!

> Para evitar risco de incéndio e/ou chogue eléctrico, proteja o alimentador da humidade ou dgua.

> Esta unidade deverd ser utilizada na vertical ou na horizontal.

> Nio ligue o carregador se houver sinais de danos. Em caso de defeito ou reparac@o necessdria devolva o equipamento
00 seu fornecedor.

> Manfenha longe do alcance das criangas

> ( equipamento nio deverd ser utilizado sem supervisdo de um adulto.

> Nio tente abrir o carregador nem desmonta-lo.

> Desligue-o de qualquer fomada de alimentacio depois de o ufilizar.

> Para limpeza, desligue-o da tomada, e use somente um pano seco.

Se as instrugdes de sequranca ndo forem observadas, danos severos podem ocorrer no equipamento, ou mesmo ferimentos

sérios podem ser causados ao seu ufilizador.



INDICADORES LUMINOSOS

Na parte inferior das baias de carga pode encontrar os indicadores. Cada indicador corresponde a uma posigdo de carga
individual.

LED pisca lentomente a verde (2 seg. Ligado/ 2 seg. Desligado): carga rdpida

LED reluz a verde: pronto/ carga manutencio (carga top-off)

LED pisca rapidamente a verde (1 seg. Ligado/ 1 seg. Desligado): defeito bateria

ATENCAO!
Usar somente com baterias NiCD ou NiMH. Tentativa de carga de pilhas ndo recarregdveis ou de outros tipos pode causar
uma explosdo!

MANUSEAMENTO

Ta. Para ligagdo a fomada de corrente:

0 carregador estd apto para uso mundial. Antes de usar, cologue o adaptador adequado (ver figura 1). Certifique-se que este
estd inserido correctamente. Para soltar o adaptador pressione o botdo (2) identificado pela legenda “PRESS”

1b. Para ufilizagdio em veiculo:

Ligue a saida DC o conversor de isqueiro (3) @ entrada DC do carregador (4). Ligue a ficha do adaptador (5) & tomada de
isqueiro (12V DC). Certifique-se que a tomada do veiculo tem alimentagdo.

2. Carga: 0 processo de carga & iniciado assim que 1 ou mais baterias sdo inseridas nas baias de carga.

Para melhor desempenho de carga recomenda-se que inicie a insercdo das baterias a partir da baia de carga 1.

£ perfeitamente normal que os baterios aquecam durante o processo de carga. As baterias no necessitam de ser inseridas
simultaneamente uma vez que o processo de carga é independente para cada uma. Quando a carga é finalizada, é iniciodo
o processo de carga “Top-0ff” (carga média final para evitar sobrecarga), e depois a Carga Lenta de Manutenc@o permitindo
que as baterias fiquem no carregador até que sejom necessdrias.

REGRAS AMBIENTAIS

As baterias recarregdveis ndo devem ser colocadas no lixo doméstico. Cologue-as num “pilhdo”.

MANUTENC[\O E LIMPEZA
Para limpar o carregador desligue-o de qualquer fonte de alimentacdo. Mantenha os contactos de carga limpos e livres de pé
ou outra sujidade. Use somente um pano seco.

DADOS TECNICOS:
PRI: 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)



(D GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

GEFELICITEERD MET DE AANKOOP VAN DE NIEUWE POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

De Powerline 4 globe is een microprocessor , infelligent plug-in lader met een metalen behuizing voor 1-4 NiCd of NiMH
oplaadbare batterijen in de maten Micro AAA en Penlite AA. Met een de mogelijkheid om wereldwijd de verschillende
voltage te regelen, door de verschillende stekkers en 12V auto lader is het een perfecte lader om zowel thuis dls in de
auto te gebruiken.

FUNCTIES

> Voor laden 1-4 oplaadbare batterijen in de maten Micro AAA of Penlite AA

> Voor laden NiCD / NiMH batterijen

> Microprocessor gestuurd geladen. Batterijen worden per cel geloden

> Automatische batterij vol detection garandeert dat de batterijen perfect worden geladen
> Bij gebruik van Alkaline batterijen geeft lader een waarschuwing

> Verkeerde batterij beveiliging

> Temperatuur controle

> Veiligheids slot

> Beschermd tegen overlading van de batterijen

> “Top-off” laden voor het beste laden van de oplaadbare batterij

> Druppel lading

> 100-240V power supply en verschillende stekkers om de lader wereldwiid te gebruiken.
> 12V DC auto loder om te gebruiken in auto of caravan etc..

VEILIGHEIDS INSTRUCTIES

> Lees goed de gebruiksoanwizing , voordat u de loder gaat gebruiken.

> Niet in regen of vochtige gebruiken (alleen in droge omgeving gebruiken)

> Om elekirische shock of brand te vermijden : de lader niet in vuur gooien, of blootstellen aan hoge tempraturen en
water.

> De lader is het beste te gebruiken op een verticale ondergrond

> Stop de batterijen niet in de lader als doar enige beschadiging is de behuizing, lader, of de DC stekker.Niet zelf repareren
maar ferug gaan naar de vakhandel waar de lader in aangeschaft.

> Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

> Lader niet zelf openen, of de batterijen

> Stekker van de netspanning halen na gebruik

> Lader niet schoon maken met water. Alleen met droge doek.

If the safety instructions are not followed, this may cause damage to the device or serious injury to the user



INDICATORS

In het onderste gedeelte van de lader kunt u de indicators vinden. ledere indicator
Correspondeert met individuele load station.

Led schijnt langzaam groen ( 2 sec aon / 2 sec uit ) : langzaam laden

Led schijnt groen : klaar met laden en schakelt over op druppellading

Led schijn zeer snel groen ( 1 secaan / 1 sec uit ) : verkeerde batterijen

ATTENTIE:

Gebruik alleen NiCd of NiMH batterijen. Niet oplaadbare batterijen( alkaline of andere type) kan explosie veroorzaken!

GEBRUIK:

Ta. Gebruik van de lader: De Lader is wereldwijd te gebruiken. Voor gebruik plaats de juiste stekker in de lader (zie tekening
1) Kiik goed of de stekker goed in de loder zit. Druk op de knop (2) waarop staat “PRESS”

1b. Gebruik van lader in de auto: Sluit de DC uitvoer stekker in de 12V sigaretten aansteker van de auto (3) naar de invoer
aansluiting van de lader (4) Sluit de invoer stekker van de DC adaptor (5)

2. Laden: Het laden begint zodra 1 of meer batterijen in de lader zitten.

Om het beste resultaat te krijgen is het beste om de oploadbare batterijen

in het eerste laad station (1) te stoppen.

Het is vrij normaal dat de oplaadbare batterijen warm worden tijdens het laden.

De batterijen hoeven niet te geliik in de loder worden gestopt, de batterijen worden individueel geladen. Wanneer laden
klaar is, schakelt de lader automatisch over op druppellading, zodat de batterijen in de lader kunnen blijven, en worden
gebruikt wanneer u dif wilt.

MILIEU:
Oplaadbare batterijen , mogen niet in de vuilnishak worden gegooid,maar moeten worden ingeleverd in de speciale milieu
bakken.

ONDERHOUD EN SCHOONMAKEN:
Om de lader schoon te maken, haal deze van het netwerk Voorkom stof en vuil om de lader optimaal te gebruiken. Gebruik
alleen bij het schoonmaken alleen een droge doek.

TECHNISCHE DATA:
PRI 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)



(PD INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

GRATULUJEMY ZAKUPU POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

tadowarka o mikroprocesorowo sterowanym procesie tadowania, metalowym wzornictwie, do fadowania 1-4 akumulatorw
niklowo-kadmowych i niklowo-wodorkowych w rozmiarach Micro (AAA) i Mignon (AA). Dzigki szeroko zakresowemu wejsciu,
wymiennym wtyczkom i samochod wejéciu 12V urzqdzenie jest idealnym rozwigzaniem fadujqcym do zastosowania
stacjonarnego i mobilnego.

PRZEGLAD FUNKCJI

> Do fadowania 1-4 akumulatoréw Micro (AAA) i Mignon (AA)

> Do akumulatoréw NiCd oraz NiMH

> Mikroprocesorowo sterowane nadzorowanie kazdej komory (-AU)

> Rozpoznawanie baterii alkalicznych

> Automatyczne rozpoznawanie petnego natadowania gwarantuje optymalne efekty
> Wykrywanie uszkodzonych akumulatoréw

> Nadzorowanie temperatury

> (zasowy wytqcznik bezpieczeristwa

> Poczwéma ochrona przed przetadowaniem

> tadowanie ,Top-off” gwarantuje najdtuzszy czas pracy akumulatorw

> Impulsowe fadowanie podtrzymujace

> Tasilanie 100240V oraz system wymiennych wtyczek umozliwiajq korzystanie na catym $wiecie
> Wryczka samochodowa 12V umozliwijgca korzystanie w samochodzie

UWAGI DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA

> Przed przystapieniem do uzytkowania nalezy uwaznie przeczytaé instrukcjg obstugi

> tadowarkg mozna uzywac tylko w zamknigtych, suchych pomieszczeniach

> 7e wzgledu na niebezpieczedstwo pozaru lub porazenia elektrycznego urzqdzenie nalezy chroni¢ przed wilgocig i
deszczem

> Jesli obudowa urzqdzenia lub zasilocza jest uszkodzona, nie nalezy go uzywac, nalezy zwrécic sig do autoryzowanego
punktu sprzedazy lub serwisu

> (Chroni¢ przed dzie¢mi

> Nie otwiera¢ urzqdzenia

> Po zakodczeniv uzytkowania odtgczy¢ od zasilania

> Nig korzysta¢ z urzqdzenia bez nadzoru

> (zyszezenie i konserwacja moze by¢ wykonywana tylko, gdy urzgdzenie odfgczone jest od zasilania

Nieprzestrzeganie uwag i ostrzezed dotyczqcych bezpieczedstwa moze doprowadzi¢ do uszkodzenia urzqdzenia,

akumulatoréw lub do zranienia os6b!




Ponizej komér fadowania znajdujq sig kontrolki $wietlne. Kazda z tych kontrolek przyporzqdkowana jest odpowiedniej
komorze.

LED pulsuje powoli na zielono ( cykl 2 sek.): fadowanie

LED $wieci na zielono: akumulator natadowany; impulsowe tadowanie podtrzymujqce (Top-off)

LED pulsuje szybko na zielono (cykl 1 sek.): akumulator uszkodzony; wtozona bateria nietadowalna

UWAGA
tadowac tylko akumulatory niklowo-kadmowe (NiCd) lub niklowo-wodorkowe (NiMH); w przypadku zostosowania innych
baterii istnieje niebezpieczestwo eksplozjil

URUCHOMIENIE

Ta. Zasilanie z sieci: fodowarka jest przystosowana do uzytkowania na catym $wiecie. W celu uruchomienia zamocowaé
odpowiedniq dla danego Paristwa wtyczke (A,B,C,D) (patrz rys.1). Zwréci¢ uwage na to, aby podczas mocowania wtyczka
styszalnie zatrzasneta sie. W celu zdemontowania wtyczki nacisngé przycisk 2 (PRESS).

1b. Zasilanie w samochodzie: potqczy¢ wtyczke kabla samochodowego (3) z tadowarkg (4). Wtyczkg samochodowg (5)
whozy¢ do gniazda napigciowego (12 V DC) w samochodzie. Upewnic sig, e zapewniony jest doptyw prqdu do gniazda. W
niektdrych samochodach w tym celu musi by¢ wigczony zapton.

2. tadowanie: tadowanie rozpoczyna sig w momencie wiozenia akumulatoréw do komér. W celu zagwarantowania
optymalnych rezultatéw tad ktad kumul

zalecamy ie ok 6w zaczynajgc od komory 1! Nagrzewanie sig
akumulatoréw podczas todowania jest zjowiskiem normalnym. Akumulatordw nie trzeba wkiada¢ réwnoczesnie, poniewaz
tadowanie kazdego akumulatora jest nadzorowane niezaleznie. Po zakoriczeniv fadowania ma miejsce fadowanie ,Top-off”.
Ta funkcjo zapewnia optymalng wydajnos¢ akumulatoréw. Po tym nastepuje impulsowe fadowanie podtrzymujgce, dzigki
czemu akumulatory mogq pozostawa¢ w fadowarce a7 do momentu, gdy bedq potrzebne.

UWAGA DOTYCZACA SRODOWISKA

Akumulatordw nie nalezy wyrzucac z odpadami domowymi. Zuzyte lub uszkodzone akumulatory nalezy oddac w punkeie ich
sprzedazy lub w punkcie zbiorczym zuzytych akumulatoréw.

KONSERWACJA 1 0CHRONA

W celu zapewnieni idtowego funkej ia urzadzenia, nalezy dbac o to, aby styki w komorach fadowarki o takze
styki nkumulutorow nie byty zabrudzone. Czyszczenie urzqdzenia moze odbywa¢ sig tylko za pomocq suchej szmatki, gdy
odtqczone jest ono od zasilania.

DANE TECHNICZNE:
Wejscie: 100-240V AC 50-60 Hz
Wyjécie: 800 mA / 400 mA




(C2NAVOD K POUZITi POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

GRATULUJEME VAM K ZAKOUPEN ,POWERLINE 4 GLOBE".
Mikroprocesorem fizend nabijecka v kovovém designu pro 1-4 NiCd o NiMH akumuldtory velikosti Micro (AAA) @ Mignon (AA).
Diky vyménitelné sifové zdstréce a 12 V vstupu pro automobily je nabijecka optimdInim Fe3enim pro domdcnost i na cesty.

PREHLED FUNKCI

> K nabijeni 1-4 akumuldtord velikosti Micro AAA nebo Mignon AA
> Pro akumuldtory NiCd o NiMH

> Mikroprocesorem fizené jednotlivé nabijeci pozice (-AU)

> Rozpozndni nesprdvného vlozeni alkalickych éldnkd

> Automatické rozpozndni nabitych élank

> Rozpozndni vadnych ¢ldnkd

> Hliddni teploty

> Bezpecnostni tasoval

> (tyistupfiovd ochrana proti prebiti

> Top-off nabiti garantuje nejdelsi provozni tas

> Impulzni udrZovaci dobijeni

> 100-240 V sifovy zdroj o vyménitelnd sitovd zdstrka umoZiivje pouZiti nabijecky na celém svéts
> 12V adaptér pro pouZiti v automobilech

BEZPECNOSTNI UPOZORNENI

> Pfed pouZitim ¢téte pozornd ndvod

> Nabijecku pouZivejte v suchych uzavienych prostordch

> Chraiite pred vlhkosti a destém, aby se zabrdnilo razu el. proudem a pozdru
> Drite mimo dosah déti

> Nabijecku neotvirejte

> Po poufiti odpojte od sité

> Neprovozujte bez dozoru

> (isténi o Gdribu provddgite jen pii odpojeni od sité

NedodrZovdnim bezpecnostnich upozornéni miZe dojit ke skoddm na nabijecce, akumuldtorech nebo méze dojit ke zrangni
osob!



INDIKACE

V dolni €dsti nabijeci pozice se nachdzi indikdtory. Kazdy odpovidd jednotlivé pozici.
LED dioda blikd zelens pomalu (2 sec. sviti/2 sec. ne): rychlé nabijeni

LED dioda sviti trvale zelené : nabijeni ukonéeno/udrZovaci dobiijeni do maxima
LED dioda blikd zelend rychle (1 sec sviti/1 sec. ne): vadny akumuldtor

POZOR
Vklddat pouze NiCd nebo NiMH akumuldtory, u jinjch baterii mdZe dojit k explozi!

UVEDENi DO PROVOZU:

1a. Provoz ze sité: Nabijecka je uréena k pouZiti na celém svats. K provozu pouijte odpovidajici sifovou zdstreku (A;B;C;D)
viz. obr.1. Dbejte na to, aby zdstrcka pfi nasazovdni slySitelné zaklapla. K vyjmuti zdstreky zmacknéte tlacitko s oznacenim
PRESS.

1h. Provoz v auté: Propojte zdstréku autokabelu (3) s nabijeckou (4). Pripojte autokonektor k palubni zdsuvee (5) 12 V DC.
Ubezpette se, zda je autozdsuvka napdjena. U nékterych automobild musf byt zapnuto zapalovn.

2. Pribah nabijent: Jakmile jsou akumuldtory v nabijecce kontaktovdny, zatne nabijeni. Pro optimdlni vysledek nabijeni
doporucujeme vklddat akumuldtory od pozice 1! Zahfdti akumuldtord pfi nabijeni je normdlni. Akumuldtory nemusi byt
vloZeny zdroved, nabijeni probihd u kazdého zvldf. Po nabijeni budou oSetfovdny akumuldtory ,Top-off“-nabijenim. Tato
funkce garantuie optimélni vyuZiti akumuldtord. Poté budou akumuldtory dobijeny impulzivaim udrZovacim nabijenim.

ZIVOTNi PROSTRENI

Akumuldtory nepatfi do domdciho odpadu. Odevzdeite je ve shdmych surovindch.

UDRZBA A PECE

Udriujte Gisté kontakty na nabijeéce i no akumuldtorech. Cisténi nabijecky provddaite pii odpojeni ze sité suchjm
hadfikem.

TECHNICKA DATA:

PRI: 100-240 V AC50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA




&D AKULAADUR POWERLINE 4 GLOBE KASUTUSJUHEND

ONNITLEME TEID POWERLINE 4 GLOBE OSTMISE PUHUL.

Powerline 4 globe on metallkorpuses olev mikroprotsessoriga juhitav isereguleeriv vargutoitel totav NiCd vai NiMH tidpi
akude loadur, millega saab loadida kuni nelja Micro AAA vai Mignon AA suurusklassi akut. Tinu vaimalusele kasutada
erinevaid toitepingeid ja autos k le 12-voldisele alalispingeadapterile on see seade kosutamiseks
nii kodus, autos kui reisil.

TEHNILISED ANDMED

> (Ihe kuni nelja Micro AAA vai Mignon AA suurusklassi aku laadimiseks

> NiCd jo NiMH elementide loadimiseks

> lga loadimiseks sisestatud elemendi laadimist jilgitakse mikroprotsessoriga.
> Automaatne téitumise kontroll tagab elemendile viiga head tésomadused

> Leelisaku (Alkaline) tuvastamise funkisioon

> Rikkis elemendi tuvastamise funktsioon

> Temperatuuri kontrollimise funktsioon

> Laadimisaja taimer

> Kaitsmine Uleloadimise eest neljal erineval moel

p

> Silumislaadimine parimate td6omad iseks

> Jiirellaadimisfunktsioon

> Toitepinge 100...240 V, vahetatav pistik ka: iseks kdikides riikides
> Akuadapter alalispingele 12 V kasutamiseks autos, haagissuvilas jne
OHUTUSNOUDED

> Enne kasutamist lugege kasutusjuhend hoolikalt ldibi

> Hoidke loadurit niiskuse ja vee eest (kasutage ainult kuivas keskkonnas)

> Laadurit tuleb tule- jo/vai elektrildggiohu drahoidmiseks dlemiirase niiskuse ja vee eest kaitsta

> Toiteplokk on ette nhtud | isek kaalasendis vai parandale paigaldatult

> firge Ghendage laodurit vooluvarku, kui korpusel, vahelduv- véi alalisvooluadapteril on miirke kahjustustest Rikete
avastamise korral pédrduge volitatud hooldekeskuse poole

> Hoidke laadurit loste kittesaamatus kohas

> firge kosutage seadet ilma tiiskasvanute irelevalveta

> firge proovige toiteplokki vai akusid avada

> Peale kasutamist vétke laoduri foitepistik vilja

> Puhastamiseks vdtke pistik pistikupesast vilja jo kasutage selleks ainult kuiva lappi

Kui ohutusndudeid ei jirgita, siis vaib seade vigastada saada véi pahjustada k

verti

jale tdsise kehavig




MARGUTULED

Mirgutuled asuvad akupesade alaosas. Iga akupesa kohta on ks mérgutuli.
Roheline méirgutuli vilgub aeglaselt 2 sek paleb, 2 sek ei pole): kiirlaadimine
Roheline méirgutuli vilgub: Akud tiiis loetud/ jirelloadimine

Roheline mérgutuli vilgub kiirelt: defekine aku

TAHELEPANU!

Kasutage ainult NiCd vai NiMH el idega akude loadimi Mittelaaditava patarei vdi leelisakude (Alkaline jt)
laadimise katse vdib pahjustada plahvatuse!

KASUTAMINE

Ta. Laaduri kasutamine tavatoitevargus

Laadur on ette nihtud kasutamiseks kdikides riikides.Enne kasutamist kinnitage laadurile sobiv adapter (vt joonis 1).
Veenduge, et adapteri pistiku dhendamisel on kuulda fikseerimisklapsatust. Adapteri dravdtmiseks vajutage tihisega
“PRESS" mirgitud vabastamisnupule (2).

1b. Laadurik ine saidukis: Uhendage auto sigaretisiiteli 12-voldise toitepingega alalisvooluadapteri viiljundpistik (3)
laaduri alalisvoolu sisend (4). Uhendage alalisvoolutoite toitepistik (5) saiduki sigaretisiitelisse (12 V, DC).
Veenduge, et sigaretisiitli pesa saab eIekTrnmder Manede autode puhul peab siiide olema sisse lilitatud.
2. Laadimine Laadimine algab kohe, kui 1 vi mitu loaditavat akut on akupessa pandud.

Laaduri nguetekohaseks todtamiseks soovitame sisestada akud akupessa alates selle algusest 1.
See on tiiiesti normaalne ndhtus, et akud laadimise ajal soojenevad. Akusid ei pea sisse panema Gheaegselt, sest akude
laadimisprotsessid toimuvad iksteisest soltumatult. Kui loadimine on Iappenud, siis tehakse akudele veel viimistluslaadimine
ja jirellaadimine, seetdttu vivad akud jida laadurisse, kuni neid on vaja kasutada.

KESKKONNAKAITSE
Akusid ei tohi panna tavaliste olmejidtmete hulka. Kasutamiskalbmatud akud tuleb viia selleks spefsiaalselt ette nihtud
prijgikasti. Jirgige kohaliku omavalitsuse ngudeid.

HOOLDUS JA PUHASTAMINE

Laaduri puhastamiseks Ghendage see toiteadapteri kiljest lahti. Loaduri nduetekohaseks totamiseks hoidke
laadimiskontakfid tolmust ja puhtad. Kasutage puhastamiseks ainult kuiva lappi.

TEHNILISED ANDMED

Toitepinge (PRI): Vahelduvpinge 100...240 V, 50...60 Hz.
Sekundaarvool (SEC): 800 mA / 400 mA (AA/AAA)



(K NAVOD NA POUZITIE POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

BLAHOZELAME VAM KU KUPE NABiJACKY POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

Powerline 4 globe je infeligentnd mikroprocesorom riadend nabijocka v kovovom dizajne uréend na nabijonie 1 o7 4
NiCd alebo NiMH akumuldtorov velkosti Micro AAA a Mignon AA. Vdaka Sirokému rozpitiu vstupného napitia, systému
vymenitelnjch koncoviek a 12V DC adaptéru do auta je optimdlnou nabijackou pre domdcnost a na cesty.

VLASTNOSTI

> Na nabijanie 1 o7 4 akumuldtorov vel'kosti Micro AAA alebo Mignon AA

> Na NiCd / NiMH ¢ldnky

> Mikroprocesorom riadené nabijanie

> Individudlna kontrolo kazdého vlozeného eldnku

> Automatické rozoznanie plného nabitia akumuldtora zaruéi optimdlny vykon
> Detekcia alkalickych élankov

> Detekcia chybnych eldnkov

> Kontrola teploty

> Bezpecnostny tasoval

> 4-ndsobnd ochrana proti prebitiv

> Top-off* nabijanie garantuje dih3iu prevddzkovd dobu akumuldtora

> Impulzné udrZiavacie nabijanie

> 100-240V zdroj napiitia a systém vymenitelnych koncoviek pre pouZitie na celom svete
> 12V DC adaptér na pouitie v automabile, karavane, atd.

BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

> Pred pouZitim si pozorne precitajte ndvod na pouZitie.

> Nabijatku pouZivajte len v suchych priestoroch.

> Aby ste sa vyhli riziku poZiaru alebo elektrického Soku, nabijatka musi byf chrdnend pred vihkostou a dazdom.

> Nabijatka md byf umiestnend vertikdlne na stene alebo horizontdlne na podlahe.

> Nabijatku nepripdjajte do siete, ak si na nej akékolvek zndmky poskodenia krytu alebo elektrickej zdstreky. V pripade
poruchy sa obrdfte na autorizované servisné stredisko.

> Uchovdvajte mimo dosahu deti.

> Nabijatku pouZivajte len pod dohfadom dospelej osoby.

> Nabijatku neotvdrajte.

> Po pouziti nabijacku odpojte od elekrickej siete.

> Pri isteni nabijatku odpojte od siete; pouZite len suchd textiliv.

V pripade nedodrZania bezpenostnych pokynov mdze ddjsf k poskodeniv nabijacky a akumuld alebo k vaznemu
zraneniv pouzivatela.




LED INDIKATORY

LED indikdtory sa nachddzaji pod nabijacimi prepdzkami. KaZdy indikdtor zodpovedd jednej nabijacej poziii.
LED blikd na zeleno pomaly (2 sek. svieti / 2 sek. nesvieti): nabijanie

LED svieti na zeleno: akumuldtor nabity / impulzné udrZiavacie Top-off nabijanie

LED blikd na zeleno rjchlo (1 sek. svieti / 1 sek. nesvieti): chybny akumuldtor; vloZend nenabfjacia batéria

UPOZORNENIE

Do nabijacky vkladajte len NiCd alebo NiMH akumuldtory, nabijanie injch druhov batérif mdZe spasobif exploziu!

UVEDENIE DO PREVADZKY

Ta. Pouzivanie nabijacky z elektrickej siete:

Nabijatka je vhodnd na pouZitie na celom svete. Pred pouZitim nasad'te na nabijatku koncovku odpovedajicu prislusnej
krajine (A, B, , D-vid ndkres 1). Uistite sa, 7e koncovka zapadla Gplne. K uvolneniu koncovky stlatte tlaidlo 2 - , PRESS”.
1b. PouZivanie nabijatky v automobile:

Tosuiite konektor pripojovacieho kdbla (3) do nabijacky (4). Zapojte konektor pripojovacieho kdbla (5) do zdsuvky
cigaretového zapalovata (12V DC) v automobile. Uistite sa, Ze je zapnuty privod pridu do cigaretovej zdsuvky. Pri niektorych
typoch automobilov je potrebné, aby bolo zapnuté zapalovanie.

2. Nabijanie: Nabfjanie sa zaéne hned' po vioZeni akumuldtora do nabijacky.

Aby ste dosiahli ¢o najlepsi vysledok nabijania, odporééame vkladaf akumuldtory od prepdzky 1.

Tohriatie akumuldtorov pocas nabfjania je normdlne. Akumuldtory nie je potrebné vkladaf naraz, nakol'ko nabijaci proces
prebieha nezdvisle od seba. Po ukonceni nabijonia budd akumuldtory zdsobované ,Top-off” nabijanim. Tdto funkcia
garantuje optimdlny vikon akumuldtorov. Ndsledne bude prebiehaf impulzné udrZiavacie nabijanie; akumuldtory je mozné
ponechaf v nabijacke aZ do ich pouZitia.

OCHRANA ZIVOTNEHO PROSTREDIA:
Akumuldtory sa nesmd vyhadzovaf do komundlneho odpadu. PouZité akumuldtory odovzdajte Vdsmu predajcovi alebo na
miesto zberu batérii na recyklovanie.

UDRZBA A CISTENIE:
K zabezpeceniu bezchybnej cinnosti nabijatky udrZiavajte kontakty nabijatky a akumuldtorov v istote. Pri tisteni a ddrzbe
nabijacku odpojte od zdroja elekirickej energie. Nabijacku istite len suchou fextiliou.

TECHNICKE UDAJE:
PRIM.: 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEK.: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)




(L9 POLNILNIK POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

ZAHVALJUJEMO SE VAM ZA NAKUP POLNILNIKA POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

Powerline 4 globe je mikroprocesorsko nadzorovan »pametni« plug-in polnilnik za polnjenje 1 - 4 NiCd ali NiMH
akumulatorskih baterij velikosti Micro AAA ali Mignon AA. Z moznostjo priklopa na 100-240V AC, izmenljivimi primarnimi
prikljueki in 12V DC adapterjem je popoln polnilnik za uporabo doma, v avtu in na potovaniih.

LASTNOSTI:

> Za polnjenie 1 - 4 akumulatorskih baterij velikosti Micro AAA ali Mignon AA
> Za polnjenie NiCD ali NiMH akumulatorjev

> Mikroprocesorski nadzor polnjenja za vsako vstavlieno celico

> Avtomatsko odkrivanje kdaj je baterijo polna zagotavlja odli¢no delovanie baterije
> Funkdja odkrivanja vstavitve alkalnih baterij

> Avtomatsko odkrivanje poskodovanih baterij

> Temperaturno stikalo

> Varnostno casovno stikalo

> Stirje sistemi zasite pred prenapolnjenjem

> »Top-off« polnjenie za odli¢no delovanie baterije

> fFunkijo dopolnjevanja

> Moznost priklopa od 100-240V AC in izmenljivi primarni prikljueki

> 12V DC adapter za uporabo v avtomobily, avtodomu, ...

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA!

> Pred prvo uporabo pazljivo preberite navodila za uporabo!

> Polnilnik hranite na suhem mestu.

> Polnilnik zasitite pred vlago in vodo zaradi nevarnosti poZara in/ali elektri¢nega udara.

> Polnilnik je namenjen uporabi v navpicnem (v el. vtitnici) ali v vodoravnem polozaju.

> Polnilnika ne uporabljaite, e so na polnilniku in prikljuénih kablih vidne poskodbe. V' primeru poskodbe polnilnik odnesite
v pooblaséen servis ali k prodajalcu.

> Polnilnik hranite izven dosega otrok!

> Polnilnika ne uporabliajte brez nadzora odrasle osebe.

> Ne poizkusajte odpirati in razstavljati baterij in polnilnika.

> Po konéani uporabi polnilnik izkljuite iz elektricnega omreZja.

Neupostevanje varnostnih navodil lahko privede do okvare polnilnika ali do resnih poskodb uporabnika naprave!



LED INDIKATORJI:

Na spodnjem delu polnilnih mest se nahajajo LED indikatorji. Vsako polnilno mesto ima svoj LED indikator.
LED zelena utripa - potasi (2 sek. ON / 2 sek. OFF): hitro polnjenie

LED zelena: polnjenie konéano / dopolnjevanje

LED zelena utripa - hitro (1 sek. ON / 1 sek. OFF): poskodovana celica

0POZORILO!
Polnite samo NiCd ali NiMH akumulatorske baterije. Uporaba alkalnih in ostalih primarnih tipov baterij lahko privede do
eksplozije!

UPORABA

1a. Uporaba polnilnika v 100-240V AC elektritnem omrezju:

Polnilnik je primeren za uporabo po vsem svetu. Pred uporabo namestite ustrezen primarni prikljucek na polnilnik (slika
1 v originalnih navodilih). Preverite, da se prikljucek trdno prilega polnilniku. Za odstranitev pritisnite gumb (2) oznaten
7 »PRESS«.

1b. Uporaba polnilnika v vozilu: S pomotjo prilozenega 12V DC adapterja poveZite polnilnik z 12V vticnico v avtomobilu.
Preverite, da je 12V vticnica pod napetostjo. Pri nekaterih avtomobilih je potrebno imeti avtomobilski klju¢ v kljutavnici.
2. Polnjenie: Polnjenie se pricne v trenutku ko vstavite 1 ali vet akumulatorskih baterij v polnilnik.

Za optimalno delovanje Vam priporocamo, da aku. baterije vstavljate od prvega polnilnega mesta naprej.

Povsem normalno je, da se med procesom polnjenia celice segrejejo. Celic ni potrebno vstaviti istocasno, ker so posamezna
polnilna mesta locena med seboj. Ko je polnjenje konZano se vkljuti poseben »Top-off« program in funkcija dopolnjevania.
Baterije lahko ostanejo v polnilniku in so pripravliene za uporabo.

OKOLJE-VARSTVO:

Akumulatorskih baterije ne metite med gospodinjske odpadke. Izrabliene baterije oddaite v recikliranje na .i. EKO-TOCKAH
alijih vrnite prodajalcu.

VIDRZEVANJE IN CISCENJE:

TEHNICNI PODATKI:
PRI 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)



UPUTSTVA ZA UPOTREBU PUNJACA POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

ZAHVALJUJEMO SE VAM ZA NAKUP POLNILNIKA POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

Powerline 4 globe je inteligentni, kontroliran mikroprocesorom punia¢, sa stiliziranim kutistem za 1-4 NiCd ili NiMH punjive
baterije Micro AAA i Mignon AA. Sa 3irokom paletom ulazne snage, promjenjivim uti¢nicama i 12V DC auto adapterom ovo
je savrSeni punjat za kucu , vozilo te koristenie u cijelom svijetu.

LASTNOSTI:

> a punjenje 1-4 punjivih baterijo Micro AAA ili Mignon AA

> Za punjenie NiCD / NiMH baterija

> Mikroprocesorom kontrolirano punjenje sa nadzorom svake baterije
> Automatsko detekfiranje napunjenosti

> Otkrivanie greske ukoliko su neodgovarajuce baterije umetnute
> Otkrivanje gresaka baterija

> Kontrola temperature

> Sigurnosni tajmer

> Cetiri zatitne kontrole

> “Top-off” punjenje za najbolju iskoristivost baterijo

> “Trickle” punjenje

> 100-240 V mrezni napon za koristenje u cijelom svijetu

> 12V DC auto adapter za punjenje u vozilu

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA!

> Pailjivo protitajte upute !

> Ne koristite uredaj po kii ili vrlo vlaznim uvjetima.

> Ne pokusavajte rastaviti ili o3tetiti kuciste ili baterije. U sluaju kvara molimo Vas da uredaj dostavite u servisni centar.
> Drite uredaj dalie od djece

> Ne koristite uredaj bez nadzora odrasle osobe

> |zvadite baterije ukoliko ne koristite uredaj duZe vrijeme,

> Ne izazivajte “kratki spoj” kada su baterije umetnute v uredaj.

> Molimo upotrebliavajte samo suhu krpu za &iscenie.

> Kako bi ofistili punjac, otpajite ga od mreznog napona

> Neupostevanie varnostnih navodil lahko privede do okvare polnilnika ali do resnih poskodb uporabnika naprave!
Ukoliko ne slijedite sigurnosna uputstva mozete prouzrotiti o3tecenie uredaja ili ozlijedu korisnika.



INDIKATORI (SIGNALIZACIJA):

LED lampica treperi lagano zeleno (2 sek. ukljuteno / 2 sek. iskljuZeno) : brzo punjenje
LED lampica treperi zeleno: baterije pune / kontrolirano punjenje

LED lampica treperi brzo zeleno: (1 sek. ukljuzeno / 1 sek. iskljuéeno): greska na bateriji

POZOR!

Upotrebliovajte punja¢ samo sa NiCd ili NiMH baterijoma. Nepunijive baterije mogu prouzrokovati eksploziju !

UPOTREBA PUNJACA:

1a. Upotreba punjaca s mreznim naponom (220V): Punja¢ je konstruiran za upotrebu u ciijelom svietu. Prije upotrebe, molimo
prikljutite odgovarajuéi adapter na punjag (vidi sliku 1). Kod priklju¢enia adgovarajuZeg adaptera zacut cete zvuk “klik”
kako biste bili sigurni da ste pravilno prikljucili uredaj zatut ¢e se zvuk “klik”. Kkao bi odvojili adapter od kuista pritisnite
gumb za odvajanje (2) oznacen slovima “ PRESS” .

1b. Upotreba punja ¢a u vozilu: Spojite DCizlazni utikaZ 12V adaptera upaljoca cigareta v vozilu (3) sa DC uloznim utikacem
punjaca (4). Spojite ulazni utikat DC adaptera (5) sa 12V adapterom upaljaca cigareta v vozilu (12V DC). Budite sigurni da je
12V adapter ukljuéen. Neka vozila zahtijevaju kontakt kako bi adapter za upaljat cigareta radio.

2. Punienie : Punjenje poinje &im je 1 ili vide punjivih baterija umetnuto u punjat

Za kvalitetno punjenie preporucujemo ulaganie baterija pocevsi od uleZista br. 1

Sasvim je normalno da punive baterije postanu tople tijekom punienja. Tijekom punjenia baterije nije potrebno u isto vrijeme
ulogati u punjat vet se mogu ulagati neovisno o viemenu jer punjaZ puni zasebno svaku batreiju. Nako zavr3etka punjenja
baterije mogu ostati u punjacu jer punja¢ ima funkdiju “trickle charging” kao zastitu od prekomjernag punienia baterija, te
se u slucaju duZeg stajanja baterija u punjacu baterije nadopunjuju automatski.

OKOLINA:

Punjive baterije ne odlazite u kuéni odpad. Punjive baterije bi trebalo odlgati posebna odlagalista. Kontaktirajte Vase
lokalno odlagaliste.

VIDRZEVANJE IN CISCENJE:

Kako bi oistili punja, otpojite ga od mreznog napona. Kako bi osigurali pravilan rad punjaca Zuvajte punja¢ od prasine i
prljavstine. Molimo upotrebljavajte samo suhu krpu za Eiscenie.

TEHNICNI PODATKI:

PRI 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA / AAA)



(RO INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

VA FELICITAM PENTRU ACHIZITIONAREA INCARCATORULUI ,,POWERLINE 4 GLOBE".

Comandat de un microprocesor, intr-un design metalic, cu care se pot incarca 1-4 acumulatori NiCd sau NiMH de dimensiunea
AAA (R3) sau AA (Ré6). Datorita posibilitatii utilizarii in toate tarile lumii ca urmare a sistemului de fise inferschimbabile
precum si a posibilitatii utilizarii in autovehicul (12 V c.c.), acest incarcator este solutia optima pentru acasa sau pe drum.

FUNCTIILE APARATULUI

Pentru incarcarea a 1-4 acumulatori de marimea AAA (R3) sau AA (R6)

Pentru acumulatori NiCd si NiMH

Control individual al incarcarii fiecarvi accumulator, comandat de microprocesor (-AU)
Detectare baterii alcaline

Detectarea automata o starii de incarcare garanteaza un proces de incarcare optimal
Detectare acumulator defect

Supravegherea temperaturii

Temporizator de siguranta

Protectie cvadrupla impotriva supraincarcarii

Incarcarea ,Top-off” garanteaza cei mai lungi timpi de utilizare pentru acumulatori
Incarcare de mentinere cu impulsuri

Posibilitatea alimentarii cu 100-240 V c.a. precum si sistemul de prize interschimbabile fac posibila utilizarea in toate
tarile lumii

> Adaptor de 12V c.c pentru utilizarea in autovehicul

INDICATII PRIVIND SECURITATEA

> Inainte de punerea in functiune a aparatului trebuie citite cu atentie instructiunile de utilizare.

> Incarcatorul se va utiliza doar in incaperi inchise, uscate.

> Pentru a evita pericolul de incendiu respectiv de electrocutare, aparatul se va feri de umezeala si ploaie.
> In cazul deteriorarii carcasei sou o prizei nu utilizati aparatul si odresati-va unui specialist.

> Nu losati aparatul la indemana copiilor.

> Nu deschideti aparatul.

> Nu lasati aparatul in priza nesupravegheat..

> Lucrarile de curatare si intretinere se vor face doar cu aparatul scos din priza.

Nerespectarea indicatiilor privind securitatea poate provoca deferioararea aparatului, a acumulatorilor sau chiar ranirea
grava a persoanelor!

VV V VYV YV VVYVVYVYV



INDICATOARE

Sub locasurile de incarcare se afla indicatoarele luminoase. Fiecare indicator corespunde locasului respectiv.

LED-ul palpaie incet cu culoarea verde ( 2 sec. aprins/ 2 sec. stins) - incarcare

LED-ul lumineaza verde:acumulator incarcat, incarcare de mentinere cu impulsuri (incarcare Top-off)

LED-ul palpaie repede cu culoarea verde (1 sec. aprins / 1 sec. stins): acumulator defect sau s-a introdus o baterie primara

ATENTIE

Incarcati doar acumulatori NiCd sau NiMH, la alte tipuri de baterii exista pericol de explozie!

PUNEREA IN FUNCTIUNE

1a. Utilizarea de la reteaua de alimentare: aparatul se poate utiliza in toate tarile lumii. Pentru aceasta introducetiin aparat
fisa corespunzatoare tarii in care va aflati (A;B;C;D) - vezi fig. 1. Va rugam sa aveti in vedere ca la introducerea prizei aceasta
s se fixeze corect (se aude un clic). Pentru scoaterea prizei apasati pe limba de deblocare 2 (PRESS).

1b. Utilizarea in autovehicul: conectati fisa de la cablul de legatura (3) cu incarcatorul (4). Apoi introduceti fisa de adaptare
inlocasul de la bordul autovehiculului Dvs. (12 V c.c.) Va rugam sa aveti in vedere ca tensiunea de alimentare sa fie cuplata.
Pentru aceasta, la anumite tipuri de autovehicule trebuie sa asigurati contactul de la cheia de pornire

2. Procesul de incarcare: procesul de incarcare incepe imediat ce afi introdus acumulatorii. Pentru a obtine rezultate optime
ale incarcarii, va recomandam sa introduceti acumulatorii incepand cu locasul 1! 0 incalzire a acumulatorilor in timpul
incarcarii este normala. Acumulatorii nu trebuie infrodusi simultan, deoarece procesele de incarcare sunt independente.
Dupa terminarea incarcarii acumulatorii sunt alimentati cu o incarcare , Top-off”. Aceasta functie garanteaza o performanta
optima a acumulatorilor. Apoi acumulatorii sunt incarcati cu un curent de mentinere in impulsuri, astfel incat ei pot ramane
in incarcator pana la utilizare.

INDICATII PRIVIND MEDIUL INCONJURATOR
Nu aruncati acumulatorii in gunoiul menajer. Restituiti acumulatorii consumati sau defecti comerciantului Dvs. sau la locurile
de colectare special amenajate.

INTRETINERE
Pentru a asigura o functionare ireprosabila a aparatului Dvs. pastrati curate contactele incarcatorului si ale acumulatorilor.
Curatarea aparatului se va face numai dupa decuplarea acestuia de la sursa de alimentare si numai cu o carpa uscata.

DATE TEHNICE:
Primar: 100-240V c.a. 50-60 Hz
Secundar: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA (R6) / AAA (R3))



GR) OAHTIEX AEITOYPTIAZ TOY POWERLINE 4 GLOBE

IYTXAPHTHPIA IOY EMIAE=ATE TO NEO POWERLINE 4 GLOBE.

0 Powerline 4 globe eivar tvag eheyxdpevog and pixpoenelepyaotr) {unvog dopriatic pebpatog pe perahhixé ayediaopd yia
1-4 NiCd 1y NiMH enavadopniopeveg pmatapleg og peyn Micro AAA kar Mignon AA. Me éva peydho sbpog pubuilopevng tong,
duvardrnra evalaoodpevav Puopdrov pebpatog kai 12V DC Bhopa autokivirou sivar évag tékeiog dopriarig yia To onin,
10 QuTOKivATO KOI MayKOOpIa Xprion.

XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

> Qoprifer 1-4 enavaopn{dpeves pmatapie o¢ peyéBn Micro AAA kai Mignon AA

> Tig NiCd f) NiMH prarapleg

> Eheyyopevn doprion and pikpoeneepyaori pe Eexwpiord emontela yia kabe pratapio
> H autéparn avigveuan 1oy thijpwg dopriopévay pnarapiav eaoalilel téheia heimoupyia Twv pmatapiov
> Aviyvevon havBaoptvng s10080u ahkahikev prarapiov

> Aviyveuon ehartwparikéy pratapibv

> Eheyyos Beppokpaoiag

> Xpovoperpo aodaheiag

> Téooepi Tpomol mpooTaciag unepdopriong

> “Top-off” doprion yia kahdrepn Aermoupyia Twv pnatapiov

> Bpadeia doprion

> 100-240V 10yl kar evaNhaoadpeva Buopata pebpatog yia naykoopia ypion

> 12V DC Buopa autokivijrou yia xpfion og autokivito, Tpoxdamro KTk,

OAHTIEX AXDAAEIAY

> Tapakahodpe dapdore autég Ti odnyieg xpAong mpooekTikd mpiv amd Tqv xpfon

> Kparfote Tov doprior pakpid and uypf f Bpeypévn emadveia

> Tpokeipévou va anoglyere Tov kivduvo dwnidg kai/ i nhektponhnéiag , o dopriathg mpéner va elva npoatareupévog and
peyahn uypaola kar vepo.

> Auth n ouokeud sivar oyediaopévn yia kaBern i opidvria xpon.

> Mnv ouvdéetar v ouokeui) pe pebpa av undpyouv evbeieig {nuidg ot sykatdotaon Tou ammod , otov AC f otov DC
ovrdnrop. Ie nepintwon PAaBng mapakahoUpe aneuBuvBeire o¢ kamoto efouarodornpévo epyaotipro.

> Kparfore 1o pakpid ané naidid.

> Na pv ypnaiponoieirar n auokeur ywpis v emiBhewn and evihika.

> Mnv npoonabiacte va avoidere ov gopriorh f 1ig prarapig

> Anoouvdtore Ty ouokeuf) and to pebpa perd T ypon

> Tia va kaBapioere Tov poprior, napakahobpe anoouvdiare Tov and 1o pebpa kar kabapiote povo pe éva oreyvd mavi.

Je nepimwon mou or 0dnyieg aaaheiag dev mpnBoly undpyel kivduvog va mpokhnBel (i atov dopriot A va Tpauamiote o ypfomg.



ENAEIKTEX

1o k1w pépog ¢ ouokeu undpyouv o dwrevol evdelkrec. Kabe delktng avniotoigel og pia diadopenikhy ddon mg
dopriong.

To 0Q3 rpeponailer apyd mpdaivo (2 deurepdhenta avaBer/ 2 deurepdhenta ofiver) : ypyopn ddprion

To 0QI avier npdoivo: ¢roipo / fpadela poprion (péyiom ¢oprion)

To 0Q1 rpeonailer ypiiyopa npdaivo (1 deurepdhento avafer/ 1 deurepohento apfver) : yahaopévn pnatapla

NPOXOXH
Xpnaponorsite povo NiCd fy NiMH pratapies. Mn emavagopri{opeveg pmarapieg i Aot timor pmatapiov ( AAkahikég .a)
umopei va npokakéoouy ékpnén!

AEITOYPTIA

Ta. Xpnoiponoreite Tov dopriot) pe aoTikd pebpa:

0 opriorg slvar kataokeuaopévog yia naykdopia xpron. Mpw 10 ypion, napakahobpe TomoBereiote 10 oward Phopa oty
ouokeur) (.2 1). NapaxahoUpe anperdore 671 10 Buopa epappdler kivoviag «khik» oty eykatdoraon. fia va agaipéoere 1o
Blopa méore 1o koupi (2) mou dxer v évdein “PRESS”.

1b. Xpnowponoieite Tov doprior péoa oe dynua: ZTuvdéore 1o DC Puopa kardMnho yia 12V avantipa (3) v avriotorn
sooyf) 1o popriord) (4). Tuvdéore 1o Blopa atov avantipa Tou autokivirou(12V DC). Tiyoupeureite 61 n coyf Tou avantipa
eival o¢ Aeimoupyla. Mepikd aurokivara xpeid{ovral va eivar avoixh n avahedn.

2. Ooprion: H ¢oprion Eexivaer poli pla 1 neproadrepe enavagopn{opeves pnarapies omoBeroly oty guokeun.

ia kahUrepn skréheon ouarivoupe va tomoBereite 1ic emavagopri{peves pnatapieg éekivaviag and m Bon 1.

Oswpeita duotohoyiké To yeyovog ol or pmatapies pmopei va (cotabolv kard Ty ¢oprion. Aev elvai amapaitro vo
TonoBerobvral Oheg o pmarapieg Tautdypova, kabag yivera Eexwpiord doprion yia kabepd. Mokig n doprion ohokAnpwBe,
o1 pnatapieg nepvave ot ddon g «Mpng dopriang kar oty Bpadeia doprion, ¢ral pmopoly va napapeivouv atov doprioth
uéxp1 va xpnotponomBolv.

TEPIBAAAON:

01 enavadopn{opeves pmaraplec dev elvar katdMnAeg yia va nenodvrar ota oikiakd anoppippara. 01 xpnoiponompéveg
pnatapig npénel va romoBerobviar aroug e1dikol kadoug avakikhwang. Bpeire Tov kovrive aag kddo.

TYNTHPHIH KAI KAGAPIOTHTA:
fia va kaBapiocte Tov doprioth, anoouvdéots Tov and to kakwdio pebpatog. Nia va sCaodakioere Ty kahf Tou Aeimoupyla
kpardre Tig enadég kabapég and okdvy kar fpwpid. Napakahobpe xpnotponoieire povo oreyvd Uoaopa.

TEXNIKA XTOIXEIA:
PRIz 100-240 V AC 50-60 Hz
SEC: 800 mA / 400 mA (AA/AAA)
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